Program Outcomes Report 2019-2020

CMHC

CODAC

MCFC

Number of
Graduates

42

42

20

Overall degree
of
preparedness
(%)

Excellent

Good

Fair

Poor

Excellent

Good

Fair

Poor

Excellent

Good

Fair

Poor

23

65

17

67

17

37.5

37.5

25

Current
employment in
the field (%)

100

100

62.5

Employed in
another field

0

0

37.5

Time to secure
employment
after
graduation (%)

Secured Prior
to Graduation

2 months or

less

3-6 months

Secured Prior
to Graduation

2 months or

less

3-6 months

Secured
Prior to
Graduation

2 mont

less

hs or

Not sure

71

24

83

17

62.5

12.5

25.0

Annual Salary
Range (%)

20-40K

41-60K

61-80K

81K +

20-40K

41-60K

61-80K

81K+

20-40K

41-60K

61-80K

81K+

13

50

19

50

17

33

0

75

13

Chose not to
reply or
outside these
ranges (%)

12

12

Pass rate on
licensure
exams (%)

1st
attempt

2nd
attempts

3rd

attempts

3
attempts
not
passed

1st
attempt

2nd
attempts

3rd
attempts

3
attempts
not
passed

1st
attempt

2nd
attempts

3rd
attempts

3
attempts
not
passed

25

0

50

17

0

14

0

Haven’t taken
the exam yet
(%)

69

33

86




