Program Outcomes Report 2019-2020

		CODAC						MCFC								
Number of Graduates		42						20								
Overall degree	Excellent	Good	Fair	Poor	Excellent		Good	Fair		Poor	Excellent Goo		Good	d Fair		Poor
of preparedness (%)	23	65	6	6	17		67	17	,	0	37.5		37.5	25		0
Current employment in the field (%)		100						62.5								
Employed in another field		0						37.5								
Time to secure employment after	Secured Prior 2 months or to Graduation less			3-6 months	Secured Prior to Graduation		2 months or 3 less		3-6	6 months Secured Prior to Graduatic		less			or Not sure	
graduation (%)	71		24	6	83			17		0	62.5	62.5 1		2.5		25.0
Annual Salary	20-40K	41-60K	61-80K	81K +	20-40K	41-	-60K	K 61-80K		81K+	20-40K	41-60K		61-80K		81K+
Range (%)	13	50	19	6	0	5	50	17		33	0 75		75	13		0
Chose not to reply or outside these ranges (%)		0						12								
Pass rate on licensure exams (%)	1st attempt	2nd attempts	3rd attempts	3 attempts not passed	1st attempt		nd 3rd mpts attemp		ts	3 attempts not passed	1st attempt	2nd attempts		3rd attempts		3 attempts not passed
	25	6	0	0	50	1	17	0		0	14		0	0		0
Haven't taken the exam yet (%)		33						86								